INS. CASE OWNER	menul	CC 3 LAIG 1800	, 7574, F	1 0 6 6 0 LKK	
Surveyor:	Edirm	ASSIC	mment my Uty	Date / Time :) W U V V V V V V V V V	_
Pre-assign / CCU	SIN	68977	W-10-20-0	846382575054	
Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured	Uk		Claim No. :	MAGANTITY	
Q_U	-	HP:	Make / Model :	TOMOTH	
Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A. 2014/18	Place of Acciden	han november of	
Is driver the owner	(YES /NO)	Nature of Accident :	Administration		
If NO. Driver Nar Driver Tel	ne / Age : www.	(V/L: 8ES/NO)	1/02/ OI GIA REPORT Insured Liability	YBS / NO : TP GIA REPORT YES NO Final ? Yes / No	Y
SHA 115	84				
INSRS: WSP. Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSF WSP Tel: Liab RMB	lity:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Linbility: RMKS:	INSRS WSP Tel : Liability : RMKS:	
Date/ Time	WE HIGHT	SUN ES	911	TAGE DATE/PI	ć
Jan	RECEIVI	O 1 0 MAY 2018		Non-Reporting lir (1st): Non-Reporting lir (2sd): Non-Reporting lir (Final): Notification lir (if non-pickup): Call OI: Documentation Check List: Handler Typis Notification lir (if non-pickup) After call lir to OI: Anthorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice: Towing Invoice: Tat / GIA: Medical Bill: OD Payment Breakdown Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos: Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: 631 Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only	SS 1,123.50 SS 404.10 SS - (S SS 171 (S S O	days) Reduction: 5 Confirm with CECIU d) Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 3. Sdays) X 11 7 x 3. Sdays) LOR + LOI (Tick only)	2.8	Email Call Smail Call Smail Call Call Call Call Call Call Call C	1
GIA/LTA Search Medical Disbursement: Legal Cost	ss 7.49 ss X ss 1.711.49	(e.g. Tow/ Independent of the Company of the Compan	ndent)	Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle Report Format: Survey fee:	
Total: FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	1	Email Call	OF .
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS 1,715.**	Name 1: COMFO Name 2: X Name 3:	PIDELGRO	ENGINEERING P	LC C

REF:	
	SSIGNMENT
<u>a2</u>	
rom: Date:	Veh No: SHA 11584 Yr Regn: 57.4 27
stimatellos	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Txi / Prime Mover /
DITP WSTERES OD RESIEVA INVINV	Truck / Frailer or
o Insp @ 4 Velice No:	Make: Hyrate Za 0.0 /66r Colour Bhe AC: Insulad/Std/NI/NA
Work与咖啡	Colour Ble A/C: Insuled / Std / NI / NA
	Sp.Reading /7 0 6/4 T/Radio: Ins@ed / Std / NI / NA
sured:	Eng/No:
olicy N O.	CINO: ICMHCD & 14MF4 & 97731
laims 1/10	Gen. Cond: Good Pair / Poor / Burnt
um in s Cind: Excess:	Steering: Inoder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client*sRead)	Brake: Inord€y Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
lake of Viti:	Modi: NII / S/Rim / STID/Rim or
Delicated in the control of the cont	
(Policy Condition)	Tyre Size; F: 201/6.116
emark: The veh had commenced its N/S 0/S	7 6
repair at the time of Inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or
at or Maket Value:	Front Rear
DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 1 mm R/Bal. 1 mm
HA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. / mm L/Bal. / mm
ist. Repairs: 2 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 20/4/10 D.O.I. 23/4/10
umsum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at (DGE (Loyang)
A / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / Of Person Contacted:	
	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction 26/4/4 Land 4541050/267.	AZA
of it was about the	PIP
	17.
	2)
	4
	c de a contra tra
	p (\$2,124,14/6)
Sateline File Passio? Proll Report	Days Of Repair:
. Freii. Keport	
) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation:
) Add F	DOS DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
Addir	Interview (\$) Photos
Lampit to	Tack - 4 12 West
	400A
· and · salaring	1 4400 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

305144670 Our Job Ref No : ComfortDeiGro Engineering Pte Ltd 25.04.2018 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax 6545 5156 FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: Attri : KALVIN 20.04.2018 Vehicle Reg No. : SHA1158Y Date of Accident : The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-SLN6877Z AIG The repair job shall bill to: The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount \$0.00 (a) \$0.00 Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$0.00 (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) \$1,050.00 Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% Final Lumpsum Repair cost \$1,050.00 working days. Estimated normal period for repairs: 3. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days We confirm the estimates and Thank you for your assistance. finalized amount Signature: Signature: Kaluh FAUZY BIN MOKHTAR Name Name Date Tel : 62148319 : 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Remarks Amount Attached Item (Signature) Yes or No YES 1. Rental Rate P/Day N 2. Loss of Income Paid Survey Fees 7.49 4. LTA Search Fee 5. Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) 6 Overrun Remarks:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 1158Y

MAKE :

TE*
DATE 23/4/2018 9:59

F

DEL	: HYUNDAI i40	111675		rv		2	1
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Ur	it Price		mount	
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem X 44				S	27.20	
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate × *				\$	41.00	
	Bootlid Moulding - hatel				S	85.00	
	Bootlid i40 Emblem × **				5	41.00	
	Bootlid Lower Garnish ×500				\$	398.00	
	Rear Bumper Advas				S	603.60	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement %				S	504.35	١
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)		\$	180.00	S	360.00	
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket		S	49.00	\$	98.00	1
	Rear Bumper Clips				S	22.00	l
	Rear Bumper Sponge X				S	143.40	ı
	Rear Bumper Under Cover				S	225.00	
	SUB TOTAL				s	2,548.55	1
	LESS 20%				S	509.71	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL				\$	2,038.84	1
	Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker				s	30.00	
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor				S	135,70	1
					5	165.70	
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge				5	290.00 500 .00	
	Wiring Charge				S	50.00	+
	Tuff Kote				5	50.00	H
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor				S	120.00	1
	TOTAL LABOUR				s	970.00	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL				s	_3,174.54	ı
	Valia ((KK)	KK Auto.	Thu bin	s hence notify			٦
	Carrie	To see you	0.00	Imit baining			1
	Kahin ((KG) 123/4/18 123. C 2 Rys. P. P. Refre P. 4 p. C.	To disclay	25/23/10/20	n(a) during resurvey			
		Third parts	s are subject	to con minos a milimitado	r basis		
	2 Ry 1.	Address .		8.1 / A . 1			
	00	Support of	to final appro-	- Von Insulince I	or pan	y .	
	210111		1				
	Refue 12476	Acknowledg	ed by Reside	ler.			
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of	hanh over	vahiola 7	The final repair	mant	um will	
	be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surv	THE HOUSE	1 4 4	v tomic report	****	AME	

OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

member of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Mainline + 65 6383 6280 Facsimile + 65 6260 9795

24 Sendilo Loop Singapore 758196 7 Sungel Kadut Way Singapore 728791 6 Detu Avenue 1 Singapore 539537

Workshops
59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508909 24:5
383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 578717 7 Si
45 Panutan Road Singapore 508286 6 D

Date/Time: 323 R04 S201808099:51

Page : 1

am: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	JOB CARD Sa	les Order: 3819374	JC NO305144670
OMER		REGN NO. SHA1158Y	MILEAGE
S COMFORT TRANSPORTATI	ION PTE LTD	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUELF
OMER 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE	575717	MODEL_I-40 21	.04.2018 11:55
(R) 65508755 (P)	(O)	YR OF MANU 05.01.2017	TARGET DATE
OUNT CARD NO.	=	CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMHU097751	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:
JOHN CHAIL NO.		^	

JOB DESCRIPTION ccident Date: 20.04.2018

ATURE: 3P 20.04.18/B

eturned to Service Reception upon collection

/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

		- 2
CKED & PASSED OUT BY:		
SERVICE ADVISOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
vledgement Slip	Exit Pass	
; SHA1158Y FZ	Vehicle No.: SHA1158Y	
of Service Advisor Signatu	re/Date Name of Service Advisor	Date

To be kept by Security Guard

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 1158Y

MAKE

: HYUNDAI i40

AIG/LKK

DATE 23/4/2018 9:59



Boot Lid 'H' Emblem 😾				-	UI-COLOR C
Description of the second of t		1		S	27.20
Boot Lid CRDI Plate ✓				s	41.00
Bootlid Moulding /				S	85.00
Bootlid i40 Emblem ×				5	41.00
Bootlid Lower Garnish ×				s	398.00
Rear Bumper				5	603.60
Rear Bumper Reinforcement ?				5	504.35
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) ?		S	180.00	5	360.00
Rear Bumper Side Bracket ?		S	49.00	5	98.00
Rear Bumper Clips		C.	,50,000	5	22.00
Rear Bumper Sponge 2				5	143.40
Rear Bumper Under Cover				S	225.00
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
SUB TOTAL				5	2,548.55
LESS 20%				S	509.71
DISCOUNTED TOTAL				s	2,038.84
					0.00
Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker				5	30.00
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor				\$	135.70
					20222
				S	165.70
Labour Charge					
Panel Beating				s	290.00
Spray Painting Charge				5	500.00
Wiring Charge				5	50,00
Tuff Kote				5	50.00
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor				S	120.00
ACHIOVE ACHA REVEISE SCHOOL				~	
TOTAL LABOUR				s	970.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL	e Consulta	to hence h	otity	5	3,174.54
Le 1' 1/4/61 ESTIMATE TOTAL	aitet of the	tolioveris; ser sprey part series stains	019	13	3,174.34
Called ((1619)				1	
11 - 2/11/10 200 - 100	NAMES OF STREET	and the comment	A PHENDING DASHA	١.	
1 23/8/3 123. 9 .mm				1	
2. Reg . 140	egal mountary in	m(s) that be	resurveyed and resurveyed and vosurance Compan	1	
1.50	abject to final	Approve.	resurveyed and		1
199	yd begbelwor	Repaired			1
Petre Payed	naturiti.			-	el.
per					ım will

COMFORTDELCRO

					II OIL	IN PECOL	\sim
Our Ref Your Ref:	T 0418 / SHA1158	BY /CL(st)			Engi	NEERIN	٧G
Date	2-May-18			Cont	lortDutGra F	Engineering Pto	e 1 to
		_	CDGE Taxi Claims I			d Singapore 57	
AIG ASI	A PACIFIC INSURANCE	PTE LTD	59 Loyang Drive 4th	Floor	Mac	nine +65 6383 mile +65 6280	6280
CHART	S Buliding		Singapore 508969		PACS	www.cdge.co	
78 Shent	on Way				Conserv R	egomenos No. 19900	
#07-16						Works	
Singapor	e 079120						ddefi
Attn: N	otor Claims Departmen	t WITHOUT	PREJUDICE			205 Braddell i Singapore 57	9701
Dear Sir	IT INVOLVING OUR TAXI	CHA44EOV V	OUR INSURED SLI	168977		50 Loyang Singapore 50	Drive Bass
	HER UNKNOWN VEHICLE		ON 20.04.18	100972		Sin I 383 Sin Ming I Singapore 57	Ming Drive 5717
Vehicle N	e authorised repair worksho lo: SHA1158Y which wa	s involved in the c	aptioned accident w	th your ins	ured vehi	cle 45 Pandan I	
in presen	le owner and the taxi driver ting their claims against the		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			m 320 Ubl Ro Singapore 40	
	ge to the vehicle. cident was caused by the ne	aligent act of your	r insured driving SLN	N68977		24 Senoko:	
	bmitting these claim for you		M141.50 2.3 F. P. P. H. Harrier L. P. H. H. B. P. March St. P.			Singapore 75	
	NER'S CLAIM					Sungei K 7 Sungei Kadut	
	st of Repair		\$	1,123.50		Singapore 72	8791
2	4 days Loss of Rental (@ \$ 117.00 per	r day \$	468.00		6 Delu Aver	
	vey Report Fees (Surveye	d by M/s LKK)	\$			Singapore 53	
	A / LTA Search Fees		\$	7.49	501 Yis	hun industrial P	shun ark A
	A / Police Report Fees		\$		_	Singapore 76	8732
6 To	wing / Medical / Transporation	on	Sub Total - S	1,598.99	_		
HIRER'S	CLAIM		Sub Total : \$	1,598.99	-		
7	4 days Loss of Income	@ \$ 80.00 per	r days \$	320.00			
_		0	Total Claims : \$	1,918.99			
We enclo	se herewith the following do	cuments to suppo	ort the claims: -				
	ginal repair bill and photocop			7	pcs.		
	A search slip/s of :	SLN6897Z					
c) Gl	A / Police report/s of :	SHA1158Y					
d) Let	ter of authority from owner /	hirer / operator					
(X) Photograph/s of Accident Sc	ene ()	Certificate of Insurance	e			
() Witness statement/s	(x) Downtime/N	Mileage record				
Kindly loo soon as p	k into the matter and let us hossible.	near from you on t	the settlement of the	said claim	s as		

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

COMFORTDELGRO







	**************************************	A 337	MII FAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME			CONTROL AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	MILEAGE
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM		DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	
70/14	12	170610	252 25:20 1765	25:20	17061			
0.500	Acoidon		3	155	Ţ			
2505	Ordan.	- AXX	3	(%)	1			
,								

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 27 April 2018 12:07 PM

To:

'Eileen, May Hwee Yap'

Cc:

Admin A; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 6897Z (LCR) & SHA 1158Y & OTHERS ON 20/04/2018

(22:20) ALONG AIRPORT BOULEVARD

20 April 2018

LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

Policy Holder

Your Ref: SLN 6897Z

Our Ref: CC3/LCR18007524/K1jb3

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 6897Z (LCR) & SHA 1158Y & OTHERS ON 20/04/2018 (22:20) ALONG AIRPORT BOULEVARD

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SHA 1158Y against your insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards, Joy Irene | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

40 SHA1158Y , SLN6897Z , UNKNOWN

ON 20-Apr-18 22:20

ALONG

AIRPORT BLD TWDS TERMINAL 2

I / We

QUAH SIONG WEE

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S0010112E

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHA1158Y

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.

- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

23-Apr-2018

Name of Hirer

QUAH SIONG WEE

Hirer NRIC

S0010112E

Signature :



Address

487C TAMPINES STREET 45 #06-105

522487

Contact No.

97579695

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$1.715.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHA 1158Y that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 20/04/2018 (date) along AIRPORT BOULEVARD (location) involving vehicle no/s SLN 6897Z. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 23/04/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no <u>SHA 1158Y</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHA 1158Y (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this <u>10</u> (day) of <u>05</u> (month) <u>2018</u> (year)

(Mai

Signed by appointed surveyor

CLAIMS DEFARTMENT
COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
205 BRADDEL ROAD
SINGAPORE 579701

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this decument."

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Marrine + 65 6383 6250 Fazzonile + 65 6250 0755

Workshops

50 Laysing Drive Singapore 508369 363 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Frender Road Singapore 609266

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY, CHARTIS BUILD 079120 SINGAPORE

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA1158V

TNV. NO/DATK 91369787 27.04.2018

MAKK HYUNDAL JOB NO. 305144670

MODKI. [-40]

ODOMRTKR RRADING

DATE OF REG

05.01.2017

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41.UMHU097751

JOB TYPE

Description: 3P 20.04.18

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt 7.000 % 1,050.00

Add GST @

Total Invoice amount.

1,123.50

KATHERINETAN 27.04.2018 14:07:45

Issued by Repair Ty

Repair Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

NOTICE IN WRITING TO THE COMPANY OF ANY DOMPLANTS OTHERWISE THE UNDERLINES AND REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

WITHIN LE DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THE COMPANY IS THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE COMPANY OF T

omfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ember of COMFORDEXCRO

Office: Braddell Road ngapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18040587

Date: 27 April 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

20/04/2018 @ 22:20 hrs

ALONG

AIRPORT BLD TWDS TERMINAL 2

INVOLVING

SLN6897Z, UNKNOWN

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA1158Y (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to QUAH SIONG WEE IC NO S0010112E a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$117.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Enquire Vehicle Insurer Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD. SLN6897Z 20 Apr 2018 / 22:20:00 A04 Successful

> Previous SHAILSBY

OK

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING					
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status
Main	24 Apr 2018 Edit Reg	Report 1					
	tain) F	eference	Claim I	Details	Document	s Show All
CLAIM SUE	FOLDER DE	ETAILS			[Create	d by adjuster]	
Insured:	LCRF PTE	LTD, Co. Reg.	No.: 201604597K				
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	. Reg. No.: 19930	3821R		
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SHA115	8Y		Date		118 21:00 - :59 ths and 15 Days Fro	om LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / 8563825350SG Policy/Cover Note No.: 0999994773						
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SLN6897Z Policy No. (Claimant): D-18088936MFSH						
				Exces	5:		
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyan	g) 59 Loyang Driv	e, 508969 Loyang	Tel: 6214 8300	
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-6419	-3000 [Handled	by Olea, Maricel)	Maricel Olea@aig.com
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First (Capital Insuranc	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6	2222311			
Adjuster	04/05/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Hand	led by KALVIN AN	NG WEI KUN] [Final Rpt due
ASSOCIATI	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED				W	ew Ali Compose Case Ma
There are no	mail for this	case.					
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS =			View All	Search Tasks (Create New Task Complet
Due Date	Priority	Type Tasi	Group Subject	t Handler	Assigned By	Completed On	Created On Don

Claim Documents

*SHA1158Y (8563825350SG) [SLN6897Z] TP COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Apr 20 2018 9:00PM
[LCRF PTE LTD]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1000	700	ser v
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	11 per	page v	-
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Thumbnail	Pri
		Carried Control of Carried Contr	U	Edit	
Ass	sessment Reports		1 per	page 🔽	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	-
1	25/04/18 12:26	Accident Statement	0		7.111
	The state of the s	From: SC - Reg. No: SLN68872, Claimant: LCRF PTE LTD	U	LOSO HIM	
Pho	otos/Images		[9.00	1774	170
Nα	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	[3 per	Thumbnail	V
1	24/04/18 17:43	General View	0		V
2	24/04/18 17:43	General View	0	-	-
3	24/04/18 17:43	General View			V
4	24/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	24/04/18 17:43		0	Load JPG	V
	TO STORY OF STREET	General View	0	Load JPG	∇
5	24/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	24/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	82
3	24/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
)	24/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
0.1	24/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	24/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
2	24/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	24/04/18 17:43	General View	0		-
4	24/04/18 17:43	General View		Load JPG	V
5	24/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	24/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	2	Control of the Contro	0	Load JPG	\mathbf{Z}
	24/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	M
8	24/04/18 17:43	General View	6	Load JPG	80
9	24/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
0	24/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
1	24/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	8
2	25/04/18 08:40	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	N
3	25/04/18 08:40	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<u>N</u>
4	25/04/18 08:40	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
5	25/04/18 08:41	Reinspection Photo	0		
6	25/04/18 08:41	Reinspection Photo		Load 3PG	8
	25/04/18 08:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
-	******	Nemapeedon Photo	0	Load JPG	\square
ocu	imentation		F-757	7774	F2.
0	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1 per p	Thumbnail	82
	24/04/18 18:25	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	Print
-	24/04/18 18:25	TP GIA REPORT	Ö	Load PDF	
=	27/04/18 12:07	LETTER TO LCRF	Ö	Load PDF	
\rightarrow	15/05/18 10:44	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
-	15/05/18 10:44	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
\rightarrow	15/05/18 10:44 15/05/18 10:44	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
\rightarrow	15/05/18 10:44	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	

E met	ters/Correspon	iences	1 per page	· V	V
	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Th	umbnall	Print
NO	Finalized Cri	ENR AUTO COMPANIANTO PTO TOTAL	0		

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE:	TO RE	COMPL	FTFD	RY	SURV	EYOR
NOIE.		COMME		D 1	SULLA	

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLN6897Z (Insd ven)			Model:		HTUNDAI 140 1.7 D (A)		
	SHA1158Y (TP veh)							
Date of Accident:	20/04/2018							
	-							
Global Sum Settlen	nent :	[X] Yes		[]	No			
Repair Estimate			: \$		3,396	5.76		
Final Repair Cost			: \$		1,715	5.00		
Loss of Use			: \$				3.50 da	sys at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$			3.5) da	iys
TA / GIA Search F	ee		:\$					
Others:			: \$					
			: \$					
Final Settlement Su	ım (Globa	al Sum)	: \$		1,715	.00		
	CONTRACTOR OF THE	IA Doubletons	10		YES	[]	NO	(Kindly indicate
ls Third Party Wo	kshop G	IA Registered	10	[x]				
The state of the s	kshop G	IA Registered	17	.*		0.550.5 101		
elow) A) For <u>Non GIA F</u>	Registere	d Workshop:	CLII	Ag BC	reed Liab	ollity		_(%) BOLA Scenario No:
A) For Non GIA F B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability	Registere tered Wo	d Workshop: orkshop:	7. 1.	Ag BC As	reed Liab DLA Appli 28 sessed Li	cable: Ye	s/ No	
A) For Non GIA F B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability	Registere tered Wo	d Workshop: orkshop:	7. 1.	Ag BC As	reed Liab DLA Appli 28 sessed Li	cable: Ye	s/ No	BOLA Scenario No:
B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability * Assessed Lia Remarks	tered Wo	d Workshop: orkshop: 100(%) e filled only fo	r chair	Ag BC As	reed Liab DLA Appli 28 sessed Li	cable: Ye	s/ No	BOLA Scenario No:
B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability * Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instructi	tered Wo	d Workshop: orkshop: 00(%) e filled only fo	r chair	Ag BC As	reed Liab DLA Applie 28 sessed Li ons and f	cable: Ye	s/ No	BOLA Scenario No: (%) BOLA does not apply.
B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability * Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instructi 1) ComfortDelGr	tered Wo	d Workshop: orkshop: 00(%) e filled only fo	r chair	Ag BC As	reed Liab DLA Applie 28 sessed Li ons and fi	cable: Ye	s/ No	BOLA Scenario No:
B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability * Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instructi 1) ComfortDelGr	tered Wo	d Workshop: orkshop: 00(%) e filled only fo	r chair	Ag BC As	reed Liab DLA Applie 28 sessed Li ons and f	cable: Ye	s/ No	BOLA Scenario No:(%) BOLA does not apply.
B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability * Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instructi	tered Wo	d Workshop: orkshop: 00(%) e filled only fo	r chair	Ag BC As	reed Liab DLA Applie 28 sessed Li ons and fi	cable: Ye	s/ No	BOLA Scenario No: (%) BOLA does not apply.

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/LCR18007524/K1JB3Q2

Date:

15/05/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994773

Claimant Vehicle SHA1158Y No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SLN6897Z

Date of Loss:

20/04/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 8563825350SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHA1158Y

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (A)

Engine No:

D4FDGU700726

Reg. Date: Colour:

05/01/2017 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMHU097751 170614 km

Engine Capacity:

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1685 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 7 mm Bridgestone 7 mm

Front Right Side: Bridgestone 7 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	2,204.54	884.18	1,320.36	59.89
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	970.00	420.00	550.00	56.70
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	3,174.54	1,304.18	1,870.36	58.92
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		1,050.00		
(S\$)	3,174.54	1,050.00	2,124.54	66.92
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	222.22	73.50	148.72	66.92
Nett Amount (S\$)	3,396.76	1,123.50	2,273.26	66.92

+ Loss of Use (3.5 x S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	175.00	
+ Car Rental (3.5 x S\$117.00/day) (S\$)	409.50	
+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49	
Nett Liability (S\$)	1,715.49	
Global Sum Settlement (S\$)	1,715.00	

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

23/04/2018

Page 2 of 4 Adjuster Report

Date Inspected:

23/04/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BOOT LID HEMBLEM	Not Necessary	27.20 FL	*-FL
2	1		*BOOT LID CRDI PLATE	Not Necessary	41.00 FL	*- FL
3	1		*BOOTLID MOULDING	Grazed	85.00 FL	*85.00 FL
4	1		*BOOTLID I40 EMBLEM	Not Necessary	41.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*BOOTLID LOWER GARNISH	Serviceable	398.00 FL	*-FL
6	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	603.60 FL	*603.60 FL
7	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Serviceable	504.35 FL	*-FL
8	2		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH)	Serviceable	360.00 FL	*-FL
9	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	Serviceable	98.00 FL	*- FL
10	1		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	22.00 FL	*22.00 FL
11	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Serviceable	143.40 FL	*- FL
12	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Cut	225.00 FL	*225.00 FL
13	1		*BOOT LID COMFORT LOGO & TEL NO.STICKER	Not Necessary	30.00 FS	*-FS
14	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Shorted	135.70 FS	*135.70 FS
F=Fra	mchise	part. S=Spc	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	2,714.25	1,071.30
			- List Item Discount on L Items 2	0.00/20.00% (S\$)	509.71	187.12
				Total Parts (S\$)	2,204.54	884.18
			Report was unsubmitted during this prin	t-out.		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	250.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	500.00	200.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	0.00
5	REMOVE /REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	20.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	970.00	420.00
-	Report was	unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >